Dok-Tek Systems Ltd.
     Tel: [+44] 01 179 145 510
D7D Avondale Works, Woodland Way, Bristol. England. UK (GB).  BS15 1PA
Web: www.dok-tek.co.uk  / e-mail: main.doktek@gmail.com
BALLAST1 -
WTO – HTS  / HS code:  8530090
Product:
Resistive Ballast (Series connection)for Reduction of the
Illumination Intensity  when used with Dok-Tek Led Signals.
Manufactured in Bristol UK.
○ ⟺ ◑
Ω = 22R Ω = 68R Ω = 90R Ω = 130R Ω = 152R Ω = 198R Ω = 220R
(22R+68R) (22R+130R) (68R+130R) (22R+68R+130R)
T*R*100b_U24vDC 90% 80% 75% 70% 60% 55% 50%
T*R*150b_U24vDC 90% 80% 75% 70% 65% 60% 55%
T1G100b_U24vDC 95% 90% 80% 70% 60% 55% 50%
T1G150b_U24vDC 90% 85% 80% 75% 70% 65% 60%
M1A100e_U24vDC 95% 90% 80% 70% 60% 50% 40%
M1A150e_U24vDC 90% 75% 60% 50% 45% 40% 30%
Vishay AC05 - Axial 5W Wirewound Resistors 100Ω AC05000001000JAC00
10Ω     AC05000001009JAC00 150Ω     AC05000001500JAC00
22Ω AC05000002209JAC00 180Ω     AC05000001800JAC00
33Ω AC05000003309JAC00 220Ω     AC05000002200JAC00
47Ω AC05000004709JAC00 270Ω     AC05000002700JAC00
56Ω AC05000005609JAC00 330Ω AC05000003300JAC00
68Ω AC05000006809JAC00 390Ω     AC05000003900JAC00
 IP00 - EN 60 529
Document: DokTek_Ballast1_ukca_TDS_16june2021x.doc
UK Legislation: